July 19, 2021
Bloomfield, lowa
Courthouse Courtroom
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, July 19, 2021, with
Chairman Matt Greiner and Members Alan Yahnke and Ron Bride present.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the
agenda.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve and
sign the Minutes of Monday, July 12, 2021.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, who discussed general courthouse maintenance.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on activities by county crews,
including ditching north of Floris and track hoe work being done for crossroad pipes and culverts.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve two
utility permits from Rathbun Regional Water Association, one for Kelp Ave. and one for 190" St.

Ron Bride made motion to approve the financial support for Citizens Mutual Telephone
Cooperative, requested at last week’s meeting, in the amount of $110,669, providing they receive the
grant applied for from “Empower Rural lowa, Emergency Broadband Expansion Grant program” in
order to expand the broadband efforts in Davis County. Matt Greiner seconded the motion, and the two
voted in agreement, with Alan Yahnke voting against the motion.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the
Treasurer’s Semi-Annual Report of Treasurer, Mike Johnson.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the
following claims to be paid:

ADLM EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT Sprv-SIRG Haz-Mat resp 1,860.01
ADVANCED RADIATOR INC SR-supplies 742.87
BLOOMFIELD AUTO PARTS LLC Sher-MV repair/maint 162.38
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR Consv-supplies 18.58
CHARM-TEX INC Sher-inmate provisions 59.80
CINAGRO, INC CINAGRO SIGN REPAIR E911-sign repair/replace 621.50
CITIZENS MUTUAL Aud-Data-equip install 512.09
COMPUTER PROJECTS OF IL. INC Disp-Software lic/maint fee 540.00
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL Sher-inmate meals 4,230.94

DAVIS CO TIRE INC SR-tires 4,970.00



DEANGELO BROTHERS LLC

DENCO CORP

FANE SEPTIC & EXCAVATION LLC
HAILEY EMERY

HAMILTON PRODUCE CO

ICAP-IA COMM ASSURANCE POOL
ICAP-CHECK FROM 7.6.21 WAS VOIDED
IMAGETEK INC

IMWCA

ISAC-IA STATE ASSN OF COUNTIES
JOSHUA SINNOTT

KARL CHEVROLET INC

KARR COLLISION CENTER

KIMBALL MIDWEST

KS STATEBANK

MPA COMPUTERS

PROFESSIONAL JANITORIAL

RICK LYNCH

SINCLAIR TRACTOR

SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC
TREASURER STATE OF IA, IA DEPT REV
VISA - IL

YUTZY REPAIR

SR-roads

SR-roads
Consv-inspection fee
Disp-uniforms

Consv-gas tank rent

Multi dept-prop insurance
Multi dept-prop ins-Voided
Aud-data-conversion srvc
SR-workman's comp ins.
Sprv-FY22 dues
E911-mapping
Sher-vehicle

SR-parts & labor
SR-parts

Sher-auto system loan pymt
Cem-web hosting
Sher-custodial services
Atty-reimb software subscr
SR-parts

Consuv-utilities
Consv-SalesTax Apr-Jun 21
Sher-schooling/supplies
SR-repairs

10,340.00
68,244.60
175.00
63.00
60.06
110,043.37
-168,278.00
2,000.00
57,722.00
375.00
1,500.00
21,945.50
1,636.68
410.84
619.97
22.45
1,191.67
390.20
1,091.42
579.47
75.00
564.22
153.92

Ron Bride moved to adjourn; Alan Yahnke seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY

DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




