July 19, 2021 Bloomfield, Iowa Courthouse Courtroom 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, July 19, 2021, with Chairman Matt Greiner and Members Alan Yahnke and Ron Bride present.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, July 12, 2021.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, who discussed general courthouse maintenance.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on activities by county crews, including ditching north of Floris and track hoe work being done for crossroad pipes and culverts.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve two utility permits from Rathbun Regional Water Association, one for Kelp Ave. and one for 190th St.

Ron Bride made motion to approve the financial support for Citizens Mutual Telephone Cooperative, requested at last week's meeting, in the amount of \$110,669, providing they receive the grant applied for from "Empower Rural Iowa, Emergency Broadband Expansion Grant program" in order to expand the broadband efforts in Davis County. Matt Greiner seconded the motion, and the two voted in agreement, with Alan Yahnke voting against the motion.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the Treasurer's Semi-Annual Report of Treasurer, Mike Johnson.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

ADLM EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Sprv-SIRG Haz-Mat resp	1,860.01
ADVANCED RADIATOR INC	SR-supplies	742.87
BLOOMFIELD AUTO PARTS LLC	Sher-MV repair/maint	162.38
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR	Consv-supplies	18.58
CHARM-TEX INC	Sher-inmate provisions	59.80
CINAGRO, INC CINAGRO SIGN REPAIR	E911-sign repair/replace	621.50
CITIZENS MUTUAL	Aud-Data-equip install	512.09
COMPUTER PROJECTS OF IL. INC	Disp-Software lic/maint fee	540.00
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL	Sher-inmate meals	4,230.94
DAVIS CO TIRE INC	SR-tires	4,970.00

DEANGELO BROTHERS LLC	SR-roads	10,340.00
DENCO CORP	SR-roads	68,244.60
FANE SEPTIC & EXCAVATION LLC	Consv-inspection fee	175.00
HAILEY EMERY	Disp-uniforms	63.00
HAMILTON PRODUCE CO	Consv-gas tank rent	60.06
ICAP-IA COMM ASSURANCE POOL	Multi dept-prop insurance	110,043.37
ICAP-CHECK FROM 7.6.21 WAS VOIDED	Multi dept-prop ins-Voided	-168,278.00
IMAGETEK INC	Aud-data-conversion srvc	2,000.00
IMWCA	SR-workman's comp ins.	57,722.00
ISAC-IA STATE ASSN OF COUNTIES	Sprv-FY22 dues	375.00
JOSHUA SINNOTT	E911-mapping	1,500.00
KARL CHEVROLET INC	Sher-vehicle	21,945.50
KARR COLLISION CENTER	SR-parts & labor	1,636.68
KIMBALL MIDWEST	SR-parts	410.84
KS STATEBANK	Sher-auto system loan pymt	619.97
MPA COMPUTERS	Cem-web hosting	22.45
PROFESSIONAL JANITORIAL	Sher-custodial services	1,191.67
RICK LYNCH	Atty-reimb software subscr	390.20
SINCLAIR TRACTOR	SR-parts	1,091.42
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC	Consv-utilities	579.47
TREASURER STATE OF IA, IA DEPT REV	Consv-SalesTax Apr-Jun 21	75.00
VISA - IL	Sher-schooling/supplies	564.22
YUTZY REPAIR	SR-repairs	153.92

Ron Bride moved to adjourn; Alan Yahnke seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS	